

TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT									
MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC BID DATE: 30-Mar-22									
SOUTH OSO PARKWAY - SOUTH STAPLES STREET TO SOUTH OSO PARKWAY (BOND 2018) CITY PROJECT NO. 18040A				HAMMAN EXCAVATING 1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT ROAD Corpus Christi, TX 78405		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STREET, SUITE B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL									
A1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART A)	LS	1	\$ 14,031.00	\$ 14,031.00	\$ 16,682.16	\$ 16,682.16	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 43,806.00	\$ 43,806.00	\$ 62,856.14	\$ 62,856.14	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A4	SITE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	2	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
A5	FIBER FILTRATION TUBE	LF	80	\$ 5.40	\$ 432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
A6	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE	LF	480	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,040.00
A7	STRAW BALE FENCE	LF	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
A8	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
A9	GRATE PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
A10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE / EXIT	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A11	RE-VEGETATION (HYDROMULCH)	SY	2,280	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 4,947.60
A12	RE-VEGETATION (SOD)	SY	2,020	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,140.00
A13	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND PREPARATION	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00
A14	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION / ADJUSTMENTS	EA	1	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A15	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	MTH	4	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
A16	OZONE ACTION DAY	EA	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
A17	ARROW BOARDS	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
A18	MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	2	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 15,360.00
A19	PAVEMENT REPAIR - SOUTH OSO PARKWAY - POT HOLE, RUTTING, ETC.	SY	2,730	\$ 78.50	\$ 214,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 96.37	\$ 263,090.10
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A19)					\$ 338,470.00		\$ 350,338.30		\$ 415,281.70
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS									
B1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART B)	LS	1	\$ 23,634.00	\$ 23,634.00	\$ 20,800.10	\$ 20,800.10	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
B2	REMOVE - EXIST CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	360	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00
B3	REMOVE - EXIST STREET (HMACP, BASE, SUBGRADE)	SY	1,250	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00
B4	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	6	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 586.50
B5	REMOVE AND REINSTALL - EXISTING WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
B6	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	3,050	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,500.00
B7	PAVEMENT TYPE D - LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (1-FT BEYOND BOC)- 8-INCH	SY	3,050	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,800.00
B8	PAVEMENT TYPE D - TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 LIMESTONE BASE (1-FT BEYOND BOC) - 6-INCH	SY	3,050	\$ 35.00	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 44,225.00
B9	PAVEMENT TYPE D - HMAC - TYPE B - 5.0-INCH	SY	2,560	\$ 56.80	\$ 145,408.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 54.66	\$ 139,929.60
B10	PAVEMENT TYPE D - HMAC - TYPE D - 2.0-INCH	SY	2,560	\$ 25.20	\$ 64,512.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 62,208.00
B11	PAVEMENT TYPE D - PRIME COAT (0.20 GAL/SY)	GAL	610	\$ 7.35	\$ 4,483.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 4,300.50
B12	PAVEMENT TYPE D - TACK COAT (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	460	\$ 8.58	\$ 3,946.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 3,799.60
B13	12-FOOT PARABOLIC ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SPEED HUMP	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,203.75	\$ 15,611.25
B14	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE)	EA	24	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 776.25	\$ 18,630.00
B15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,600	\$ 8.75	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,400.00
B16	CURB TAPER 2:1	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
B17	PAVEMENT REPAIR - HMAC SURFACE (REMOVE AND PLACE)	SF	230	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 17,192.50
B18	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)8"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	155	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 534.75
B19	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)12"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	115	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 925.75
B20	REFL PAV MRK TY C (W)24"(SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	65	\$ 14.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,046.50

TABULATION OF BIDS															
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT															
MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC															
BID DATE: 30-Mar-22															
SOUTH OSO PARKWAY - SOUTH STAPLES STREET TO SOUTH OSO PARKWAY (BOND 2018)				HAMMAN EXCAVATING		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		MAKO CONTRACTING							
CITY PROJECT NO. 18040A				1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415		102 AIRPORT ROAD Corpus Christi, TX 78405		3636 S. ALAMEDA STREET, SUITE B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411							
B21	REFL PAV MRK TY C (W)24"(SLD)(125MIL)	LF	40	\$	14.00	\$	560.00	\$	15.50	\$	620.00	\$	16.10	\$	644.00
B22	REFL PAV MRK TY 1(Y)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	920	\$	1.00	\$	920.00	\$	1.50	\$	1,380.00	\$	1.15	\$	1,058.00
B23	REFL PAV MRK TY 1(Y)24"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	100	\$	14.50	\$	1,450.00	\$	27.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	16.68	\$	1,668.00
B24	PREF PAV MRK TY C - (W)(WORD "ONLY")	EA	2	\$	300.00	\$	600.00	\$	350.00	\$	700.00	\$	345.00	\$	690.00
B25	PREF PAV MRK TY C - (W)(LEFT TURN ARROW)	EA	2	\$	225.00	\$	450.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	258.75	\$	517.50
B26	PREF PAV MRK TY C - (W)(STRAIGHT AND RIGHT TURN ARROW)	EA	2	\$	350.00	\$	700.00	\$	375.00	\$	750.00	\$	402.50	\$	805.00
B27	RAISED PAV MRK TY-I-C	EA	8	\$	10.00	\$	80.00	\$	11.00	\$	88.00	\$	11.50	\$	92.00
B28	REFL REFL PAV MRK TY II A-A	EA	63	\$	8.00	\$	504.00	\$	9.00	\$	567.00	\$	9.20	\$	579.60
B29	REFL REFL PAV MRK TY II B-B	EA	1	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	\$	22.00	\$	22.00	\$	17.25	\$	17.25
B30	2" SCH 40 PVC WITH PULL WIRE	LF	200	\$	29.50	\$	5,900.00	\$	23.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	33.02	\$	6,604.00
B31	12"x23"x11" TXDOT TYPE A PULL BOX	EA	3	\$	1,450.00	\$	4,350.00	\$	980.00	\$	2,940.00	\$	1,544.25	\$	4,632.75
B32	STREET LIGHT - TYPE A	EA	2	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
B33	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B33)						\$	496,318.30			\$	436,802.10			\$	482,078.05
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS															
C1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART C)	LS	1	\$	2,159.00	\$	2,159.00	\$	4,322.00	\$	4,322.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
C2	REMOVE - EXIST CONC SIDEWALK	SF	1,295	\$	1.75	\$	2,266.25	\$	5.00	\$	6,475.00	\$	3.00	\$	3,885.00
C3	REMOVE - EXIST HEADER CURB	LF	6	\$	8.50	\$	51.00	\$	75.00	\$	450.00	\$	15.00	\$	90.00
C4	CONC ADA RAMP	EA	4	\$	1,800.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	7,200.00
C5	CONC SIDEWALK	SF	6,435	\$	7.50	\$	48,262.50	\$	9.00	\$	57,915.00	\$	7.85	\$	50,514.75
C6	SIDEWALK HEADWALL TYPE C	LF	30	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	30.00	\$	900.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,500.00
C7	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$	6,700.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	6,700.00	\$	6,700.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)						\$	74,138.75			\$	90,762.00			\$	73,389.75
PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS															
D1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART D)	LS	1	\$	6,105.00	\$	6,105.00	\$	7,971.15	\$	7,971.15	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
D2	REMOVE - EXIST CONC GUTTER	LF	25	\$	5.75	\$	143.75	\$	7.00	\$	175.00	\$	15.00	\$	375.00
D3	REMOVE - EXIST CONC CURB AND GUTTER	LF	182	\$	6.25	\$	1,137.50	\$	7.00	\$	1,274.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,730.00
D4	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) CLASS III - 18-inch	LF	64	\$	110.00	\$	7,040.00	\$	150.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	106.00	\$	6,784.00
D5	HIGH PERFORMANCE POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (HP) - 18-INCH	LF	492	\$	71.50	\$	35,178.00	\$	125.00	\$	61,500.00	\$	65.00	\$	31,980.00
D6	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM WATER	LF	556	\$	3.50	\$	1,946.00	\$	6.50	\$	3,614.00	\$	9.00	\$	5,004.00
D7	CURB INLET (STANDARD) - 5-FOOT LENGTH	EA	2	\$	4,400.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	14,000.00
D8	GRATE INLET	EA	3	\$	3,850.00	\$	11,550.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	16,500.00
D9	PARKUSA SAFETY END TREATMENTS (SET186)	EA	1	\$	2,750.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00
D10	STONE RIP RAP (TxDOT ITEM 432 - TYPE R)	SY	120	\$	69.50	\$	8,340.00	\$	50.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	90.00	\$	10,800.00
D11	RE-GRADING DITCH	LF	450	\$	2.50	\$	1,125.00	\$	8.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,750.00
D12	WROUGHTH IRON FENCE EXTENTION	EA	1	\$	300.00	\$	300.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
D13	6" CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,147	\$	22.50	\$	25,807.50	\$	30.00	\$	34,410.00	\$	28.00	\$	32,116.00
D14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (D1 THRU D14)						\$	128,222.75			\$	167,394.15			\$	162,039.00
PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS															
E1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART E)	LS	1	\$	242.50	\$	242.50	\$	725.00	\$	725.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
E2	ADJUST - EXIST VALVE BOX HEIGHT	EA	1	\$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
E3	ADJUST - EXIST 8" C900 PVC WATER LINE CROSSING INCLUDE ALL FITTINGS	LF	100	\$	22.50	\$	2,250.00	\$	100.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	175.00	\$	17,500.00
E4	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER UTILITY	LF	100	\$	3.50	\$	350.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT									
MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC BID DATE: 30-Mar-22									
SOUTH OSO PARKWAY - SOUTH STAPLES STREET TO SOUTH OSO PARKWAY (BOND 2018)				HAMMAN EXCAVATING		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		MAKO CONTRACTING	
CITY PROJECT NO. 18040A				1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415		102 AIRPORT ROAD Corpus Christi, TX 78405		3636 S. ALAMEDA STREET, SUITE B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411	
E5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (E1 THRU E5)					\$ 5,092.50		\$ 15,225.00		\$ 23,500.00
PART F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS									
F1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART F)	LS	1	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
F2	ADJUST - EXIST GAS LINE CROSSING INCLUDE ALL FITTINGS	LF	100	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
F3	TRENCH SAFETY FOR GAS UTILITY	LF	100	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
F4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GAS WATER IMPROVEMENTS (F1 THRU F4)					\$ 4,305.00		\$ 6,825.00		\$ 5,750.00
PART G - ALTERNATE 1 BID									
G1	EXCAVATION	SY	1,335	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,003.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,350.00
G2	PAVEMENT TYPE D - LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (1-FT BEYOND BOC)- 8-INCH	SY	1,335	\$ 10.20	\$ 13,617.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,375.00
G3	PAVEMENT TYPE D - TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 LIMESTONE BASE (1-FT BEYOND BOC) - 6-INCH	SY	1,335	\$ 13.25	\$ 17,688.75	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,035.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,380.00
G4	PAVEMENT TYPE D - HMAC - TYPE B - 5.0-INCH	SY	1,280	\$ 70.25	\$ 89,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 68.66	\$ 87,884.80
G5	PAVEMENT TYPE D - HMAC - TYPE D - 2.0-INCH	SY	1,280	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 32.28	\$ 41,318.40
G6	PAVEMENT TYPE D - PRIME COAT (0.20 GAL/SY)	GAL	267	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,962.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 1,882.35
G7	PAVEMENT TYPE D - TACK COAT (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	201	\$ 8.58	\$ 1,724.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 8.37	\$ 1,682.37
G8	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA	24	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
G9	REFL PAV MRK TY 2(Y)4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	1,306	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,285.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 2,625.06
G10	PREF PAV MRK TY C - (W)(ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 258.75	\$ 1,035.00
G11	PREF PAV MRK TY II - (ACC PRK)(HBLU) 4"(SLD)(090MIL)	LF	120	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 276.00
G12	PREF PAV MRK TY C - (ACC PRK)(ADA SYMBOL)	EA	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 373.75	\$ 747.50
G13	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE)	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,140.00
G14	GRATE INLET	EA	4	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
G15	HIGH PERFORMANCE POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (HP) - 18-INCH	LF	127	\$ 71.50	\$ 9,080.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,255.00
G16	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) CLASS III - 18-inch	LF	204	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,340.00
G17	CONCRETE PAD AT GRATE INLETS	SF	90	\$ 8.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
G18	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
G19	SITE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
G20	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE	LF	350	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00
G21	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
G22	REVEGETATION (SOD)	SY	444	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,108.00
G23	ADJUST - EXISTING 8" C900 PVC WATER LINE CROSSING INCLUDE ALL FITTINGS	LF	30	\$ 22.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
G24	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ALTERNATE 1 BID IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - ALTERNATE 1 BID (G1 THRU G24)					\$ 248,937.53		\$ 261,567.00		\$ 302,074.48

TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - PROCUREMENT					
MUNOZ ENGINEERING, LLC BID DATE: 30-Mar-22					
SOUTH OSO PARKWAY - SOUTH STAPLES STREET TO SOUTH OSO PARKWAY (BOND 2018) CITY PROJECT NO. 18040A	HAMMAN EXCAVATING 1675 FM 665 Corpus Christi, TX 78415		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 AIRPORT ROAD Corpus Christi, TX 78405		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. ALAMEDA STREET, SUITE B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411
BID SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A19)	\$ 338,470.00		\$ 350,338.30		\$ 415,281.70
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B33)	\$ 496,318.30		\$ 436,802.10		\$ 482,078.05
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)	\$ 74,138.75		\$ 90,762.00		\$ 73,389.75
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (D1 THRU D14)	\$ 128,222.75		\$ 167,394.15		\$ 162,039.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (E1 THRU E5)	\$ 5,092.50		\$ 15,225.00		\$ 23,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GAS WATER IMPROVEMENTS (F1 THRU F4)	\$ 4,305.00		\$ 6,825.00		\$ 5,750.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - ALTERNATE 1 BID (G1 THRU G24)	\$ 248,937.53		\$ 261,567.00		\$ 302,074.48
TOTAL PROJECT (PARTS A THRU G)		\$ 1,295,484.83		\$ 1,328,913.55	\$ 1,464,112.98